

CWP No.1454 of 2017

11.07.2017 Present: Mr.Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Admit. Issue post admission notice to the respondents. Ms.Devyani Sharma, and Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocates, appear and waive the same on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondent No.2, respectively.

Response be positively filed within a period of two months. Rejoinder, if any, within two months thereafter.

Hearing expedited. List in the month of November, 2017.

CMP No.5100 of 2017

Let legible /typed copies of Annexures PA and PC be filed within a period of four weeks. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

July 11, 2017
(vt)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge