

CWP No.1454 of 2017

25.10.2019 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Purshotam Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply to the petition has not yet been filed by respondent No.2 and reply of said respondent is necessary for the purpose of adjudication of the dispute raised by petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he may be granted some time to file reply.

As prayed for, let reply on behalf of respondent No.2 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to the reply(s) filed by respondents be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List on **24th December, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

25th October, 2019
(*Rishi*)