

CWP No. 1454 of 2017

24.12.2019 **Present:** Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Banyal, Advocate vice Mr. Vijender
Katoch, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Counsel for respondent
No. 2 submits that he could not file response to the petition as
presently he is not in possession of the copy of the petition.

Mr. Surender Sharma, learned Counsel for the
petitioner submits that copy of the petition alongwith reply which
has been filed by other respondent shall be handed over to
respondent No. 2 within one week. Thereafter, let reply to the
petition be filed within a period of four weeks and rejoinder
thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List on 07.04.2020.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 24, 2019
(narender)