

**Ashok Kumar Dhiman Vs. SJVNL Ltd. & Anr**

**CWP No. 1454 of 2017**

**31.05.2024 Present:** Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Banyal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply has not been filed by respondent No.2. Be filed within three weeks. It is made clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the purpose.

List on **22.07.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 31, 2024  
(R.Atal)