

Ashok Kumar Dhiman Vs. SJVN Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No.1454 of 2017

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Banyal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Piyush Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply has still not been filed by respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that his presence was not correctly marked in the previous order and seeks two weeks' further time to file reply.

Taking note of this submission, yet another opportunity of two weeks is granted to respondent No.2 to now file reply. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

List after two weeks.

Name of Mr. Piyush Rathore, learned counsel for respondent No.2, be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

May 02, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge