

Ashok Kumar Vs. SJVN Ltd. and anr.

CWP No.1454 of 2017

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Uday Singh Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Piyush Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.2

submits that reply on behalf of respondent No.2 had been filed in the Registry on 28.05.2025. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as counsel on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that they have received a copy of the same.

In the aforesaid backdrop, let the reply be traced and placed on record, if in order well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th April, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)